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CIRCULAR   
1

st
 August 2017 

 
To:  Sunshine Coast Branch Clubs 
   
CC:  Dep. Director Surf Sports 
BCC:  Club Director Surf Sports/Surf Sports Officers 
 
 
SUBJECT: AMENDMENT: Sunshine Coast Branch 2017-2018 Surf Sports Calendar – confirmation of dates and 
venues 
 
 

 
I wish to advise an amendment to the Sunshine Coast Branch 2017-2018 Surf Sports calendar and is indicated as per 
below for all clubs information. 
 
Thank you to all clubs that expressed interest in hosting events and this correspondence also confirms the approved 
venue’s: 
 
DATE TYPE OF CARNIVAL VENUE/SLSC 

Saturday 30th September 2017 Branch Team Selection Carnival (U13 – U17) TBA 

Saturday 14th October 2017 Junior Carnival (U8-U15) Rainbow Beach 

Saturday  21st October 2017 U11-U13 Junior Teams carnival  Met Caloundra  

Sunday 22nd October 2017 U14 – U15 Youth Teams carnival Mudjimba 

Sunday 5th November 2017 U8-U10 Junior Teams carnival  Mooloolaba 

Saturday 11th November 2017 U11-U15 Individual carnival Maroochydore  

Sunday 19th November 2017 Craft Carnival U17 to Masters  Mooloolaba 

Sunday 26th November 2017 U8 – U10 Individual carnival  Noosa Heads 

Saturday 2nd December 2017 Super Saturday (Special Event) Alexandra Headland  

Sunday 3rd December 2017 Ironperson Eliminator Alexandra Headland  

Friday 12th, Saturday 13th and Sunday 
14th January 2018  

SSC Branch Surf Rescue Championships Mooloolaba 

Saturday 27th and Sunday 28th  January 
2018 

‘Murphy Homes Maroochy Classic’ U15 to Open Carnival inc. Boats Maroochydore 

Saturday 3rd and Sunday 4th Feb 2018 SSC Branch U11-U13 Junior Water Championships Dicky Beach 

Saturday 10th and Sunday 11th Feb 2018 SSC Branch U14-U15 Youth Championships + U11-U15 Beach Championships TBA 

Saturday 17th Feb 2018 SSC U8-U10 Branch Titles Redcliffe Peninsula 

Saturday  24th Feb 2018 SSC Branch U17 to Masters Championships inc. twilight beach events Alexandra Headland 

 
For those events with venues yet to be secured further advice will be circulated when confirmed.  
 
Individual event information, with all relevant competition entry information and documents will be released approx. 4 
weeks prior to each event via the Branch website at www.rescuesunshinecoast.com  under the events menu. 
 
 
SANTO DELLA BIANCA       TANYA DUNCAN 
DIRECTOR SURF SPORTS       ADMINISTRATOR 

 

http://www.rescuesunshinecoast.com/

